Bull, Andrea

To: Bull, Andrea
Subject: FW: Re: Thorness Bay - Application to vary a premises licence

From: Alexandra Jewett

Sent: 05 July 2022 08:59

To: Bull, Andrea <Andrea.Bull@iow.gov.uk>

Subject: Re: Thorness Bay - Application to vary a premises licence

CAUTION: This email originated from outside of the organisation. Do not click links or open attachments unless you recognise
the sender and know the content is safe. Further information can be found here.

Dear Andrea,

Thanks for your email and the information. | have discussed this with the other members of my household. We are
concerned that the activities are going to be every day and that these could be throughout the year. | note your
point that this probably will not happen, but once the licencing is passed for this there is no way for anyone to stop
the camp doing this. It gives them carte blanche to run events whenever they want in the future. We are trying to
protect against this for the future.

When we moved here in 1996 it was a quiet camp, and over the years the owners have changed hands and the
camp has grown. We have always been on good terms with the campsite and until this year it has always been quiet
and peaceful. That is why we moved here.

This year there has already been loud music on a couple of occassions which has spoilt the peace and quiet and we
cannot sit and relax in our garden when the music is playing as it is intrusive. This is our reason for the objection to
the licence.

Whilst we do not like the idea of music playing every weekend we are happy to agree to this as | said in my previous
email, as a compromise, on a Friday, Saturday and Sunday. Just not on other days throughout the week. We would
also like it if the applicant would agree to this only happened between Easter and October, so we have some peace
of mind that in future years we are not bombarded with noise, and that we can enjoy relaxing in our garden without
being disturbed by loud music and/or loud speakers.

Best regards,

Alexandra Jewett

On 4 Jul 2022, at 20:52, "Bull, Andrea" <Andrea.Bull@iow.gov.uk> wrote:

Hi Alexandra

I've just checked the application, they aren’t proposing any changes to the inside activity
timings and in relation to outdoor activities they have applied for each activity with the
exception of two activities from 11:00 - 22:00 each day. The exceptions are the sale of
alcohol where they have applied from 11:00 - 23:00 and the playing of films 11:00 -
23:30. Unless there is a music on a film showing there will be no music after 22:00 hours
even at the weekends.

I’m not sure if you are aware of these timings as those shown in the main boxes on the
application related to the indoor times. The outdoor times were just a line of text at the
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bottom of each box so would you just clarify please if you are happy with the activities
outside until 10pm each evening.

The application doesn’t state that they’d like the outside activities for a limited period each
year but in reality it's not going to be all year. Again I’'m happy to put a compromise to them
if you'd like. | imagine they’d like the flexibility weather depending to do things outside from
Easter through to October half term but I’'m just surmising.

Kind regards

Andrea Bull | Senior Licensing Officer | Planning and Regulatory Services |

Isle of Wight Council | Jubilee Stores| The Quay | Newport | Isle of Wight PO30 2EH

Tel: (01983) 823159 (x6126) |

Email: andrea.bull@iow.gov.uk | Web: www.iwight.com

Please note my working hours are Monday — Wednesday 08:00 — 17:30hrs & Thursday and
Friday 09:00 — 14:00 hours.

From: Alexandra Jewett

Sent: 04 July 2022 19:54

To: Bull, Andrea <Andrea.Bull@iow.gov.uk>

Subject: Re: Thorness Bay - Application to vary a premises licence

CAUTION: This email originated from outside of the organisation. Do not click links or open attachments
unless you recognise the sender and know the content is safe. Further information can be found here.

Hi Andrea,

We don’t mind the music on Friday and Saturday nights and up until around 10:30 on Sunday. We
just don’t want it every night | have to be up at 6am each weekday for work and if there is going to
be loud music until 1 am every night it seems really unfair. | can understand that people on holiday
want entertainment but to propose it going on every evening until 1am is over the top.

The other point is will it just be for the holiday season or all year round?

Kind regards,

Alexandra Jewett

Sent from my iPhone

On 4 Jul 2022, at 19:44, Bull, Andrea <Andrea.Bull@iow.gov.uk> wrote:

Dear Miss Jewett
Many thanks for your prompt reply.

| will start to prepare the committee report.




Before | do so is there a compromise position that | could put to the applicant that you
would be happy to agree on? If so would you let me know as a matter of urgency so that |
can go back to the applicant to seek their views. You are of course under no obligation but
sometimes these matters can be resolved by way of negotiation so it is worth me asking the
question.

Many thanks
Andrea Bull | Senior Licensing Officer | Planning and Regulatory Services |
Isle of Wight Council | Jubilee Stores| The Quay | Newport | Isle of Wight PO30 2EH
Tel: (01983) 823159 (x6126) |

Email: andrea.bull@iow.gov.uk | Web: www.iwight.com

Please note my working hours are Monday — Wednesday 08:00 — 17:30hrs & Thursday and
Friday 09:00 — 14:00 hours.

From: Alexandra Jewett

Sent: 04 July 2022 15:53

To: Bull, Andrea <Andrea.Bull@iow.gov.uk>

Subject: Re: Thorness Bay - Application to vary a premises licence

CAUTION: This email originated from outside of the organisation. Do not click links or open attachments
unless you recognise the sender and know the content is safe. Further information can be found here.

Dear Angela,

Thank you for your email. | have not had any contact whatsoever from the applicant or their
solicitor regarding this matter.

Yes, in the past the camp manager has always consulted us regarding changes at the camp but this
time we have had no contact from them. The current manager seems to be away as we have not
seen him for a few months.

To reiterate the matter is still unresolved and our objections still stand.

Naturally if the applicant does contact us | will or course let you know.

Regards

Alexandra Jewett

Sent from my iPhone

On 4 Jul 2022, at 15:06, Bull, Andrea <Andrea.Bull@iow.gov.uk> wrote:

Dear Miss Jewett

| write with reference to the above premises and your representation regarding the
application to vary the premises licence.




Please be advised that the content of your representation was forwarded to the applicant’s
solicitor. Your name and address were not disclosed as representations remain anonymous
unless it becomes necessary to prepare a committee report for the Licensing Sub
Committee, at which point those persons who have made representations are identified by
name in the committee report. | understand however, on speaking with the applicant’s
solicitor, that the applicants have made contact with you of their own accord in order to try
and resolve the issues you have raised. | can only assume that this is because you have
had previous contact with the operators of the park and they assumed that the
representation was made by you.

In any case | have not heard anything more from you or the applicant to advise if any
resolution has been found, and | would be grateful if you would please update me asap as to
whether your concerns remain or if there are any compromises that can be reached in your
view in order to avoid a hearing being necessary.

If your concerns have not already been addressed and there is no compromise that you can
see, | will start to prepare a report for consideration by the Licensing Sub Committee in
order for them to determine the application.

It is likely that the committee hearing will be on Friday 22 July. Formal notification will be
sent to you to advise you of the time and date of the hearing as well as the procedure to be
followed at the hearing. It is not mandatory that you attend, however more weight will be
given to your concerns if you are there in person to address the committee.

Please also be advised that only matters relevant to the four licensing objectives can be
considered at the hearing and therefore not all of your representation will appear in the
report. The four licensing objectives are: public safety, the protection of children from harm,
the prevention of crime and disorder and the prevention of public nuisance.

| look forward to hearing from you. If you have any further queries please feel free to
contact me.

Kind regards

Andrea Bull | Senior Licensing Officer | Planning and Regulatory Services |
Isle of Wight Council | Jubilee Stores| The Quay | Newport | Isle of Wight PO30 2EH
Tel: (01983) 823159 (x6126) |

Email: andrea.bull@iow.gov.uk | Web: www.iwight.com

Please note my working hours are Monday — Wednesday 08:00 — 17:30hrs & Thursday and
Friday 09:00 — 14:00 hours.

Important Information - Disclosure, Confidentiality and Monitoring of this email

This email communication may be monitored by the Isle of Wight Council for regulatory, quality control, or crime detection purposes. If
you are not the Intended Recipient please contact the sender as soon as possible. It is intended only for the personal attention of the
named person, firm or company to whom it is addressed. It may contain information that is privileged and confidential in law.
Accordingly any unauthorised dissemination, distribution, copying or other use of this message or any of its content by any other person
may constitute a breach of civil or criminal law and is strictly prohibited. No mistake in transmission is intended to waive or compromise
any such privilege. Any views expressed in this message are those of the individual sender and may not necessarily reflect the views of
the Isle of Wight Council.

The information contained in this e-mail may be subject to disclosure to third parties under either data protection legislation or the
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Freedom of Information Act 2000 to the extent the law allows and in accordance with the Isle of Wight Council's policies on information
management. (If you wish the disclosure of the information in any reply to be restricted please make this clear in your response).

Important Information - Disclosure, Confidentiality and Monitoring of this email

This email communication may be monitored by the Isle of Wight Council for regulatory, quality control, or crime detection purposes. If
you are not the Intended Recipient please contact the sender as soon as possible. It is intended only for the personal attention of the
named person, firm or company to whom it is addressed. It may contain information that is privileged and confidential in law.
Accordingly any unauthorised dissemination, distribution, copying or other use of this message or any of its content by any other person
may constitute a breach of civil or criminal law and is strictly prohibited. No mistake in transmission is intended to waive or compromise
any such privilege. Any views expressed in this message are those of the individual sender and may not necessarily reflect the views of
the Isle of Wight Council.

The information contained in this e-mail may be subject to disclosure to third parties under either data protection legislation or the
Freedom of Information Act 2000 to the extent the law allows and in accordance with the Isle of Wight Council's policies on information
management. (If you wish the disclosure of the information in any reply to be restricted please make this clear in your response).

Important Information - Disclosure, Confidentiality and Monitoring of this email

This email communication may be monitored by the Isle of Wight Council for regulatory, quality control, or crime detection purposes. If
you are not the Intended Recipient please contact the sender as soon as possible. It is intended only for the personal attention of the
named person, firm or company to whom it is addressed. It may contain information that is privileged and confidential in law.
Accordingly any unauthorised dissemination, distribution, copying or other use of this message or any of its content by any other person
may constitute a breach of civil or criminal law and is strictly prohibited. No mistake in transmission is intended to waive or compromise
any such privilege. Any views expressed in this message are those of the individual sender and may not necessarily reflect the views of
the Isle of Wight Council.

The information contained in this e-mail may be subject to disclosure to third parties under either data protection legislation or the
Freedom of Information Act 2000 to the extent the law allows and in accordance with the Isle of Wight Council's policies on information
management. (If you wish the disclosure of the information in any reply to be restricted please make this clear in your response).



